Wapello County Fair Royalty Contest Rules

General

Application, sponsorship fee and photo must be submitted by June 1, 2024.

Please ask a local business or family member for their sponsorship of \$25. Checks should be made out to Wapello County Fair and mailed to PO Box 464, Eldon, IA 52554 or Venmo Brittany-Orman-1.

All participants will receive prizes. The winner of each division will be crowned "2024 Wapello County Fair Queen/Princess/Jr. Miss/Little Miss" and receive a sash, crown and other prizes. The queen will also receive a \$250 Scholarship from the Wapello County Fairboard.

Judging will be based on the following:

Personality, Attitude, Appearance and Awareness, Leadership and Citizenship-Contribution to Community, Overall Appearance, Charm, Poise

Each contestant must be between the ages below by June 1, 2024, with the exception of the

Queen. Little Miss: 6-8 Jr Miss: 9-11 Princess: 12-15

Queen: 16-21 as of the first day of the 2024 State Fair (Aug 8, 2024)

Contestants will participate in the Gothic Days Parade in Eldon on Saturday, June 8, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.

Little & Jr. Miss

The competition will begin with interviews on the afternoon of Sunday, June 9th, 2024, at Wapello Hall on the fairgrounds. Wear appropriate clothing, such as a sundress.

The competition will resume on Wednesday, June 12th, 2024, with an on-stage question and answer session. Clothing recommendation would be a nice dress.

Princess/Queen

The competition will begin on the afternoon of Wednesday, June 12th, 2024, at Wapello Hall with interviews. Appropriate apparel would be dress pants or business professional clothing.

The competition will resume on the evening of Wednesday, June 12th, 2024, with an on-stage question and answer session. Appropriate apparel would be a floor length dress for princess, formal/prom for queen.

Queen

The Wapello County Fair Queen will advance to compete for "2024 lowa State Fair Queen." The Governor is awarding a \$2,500 scholarship to the 2024 State Fair Queen. First runner up and leadership winners will be awarded a scholarship for \$1,000.

The Rules and Regulations for the 2024 Iowa State Fair Queen Pageant will be used for this competition.

On-Line Application Links:

Little Miss: Click Here

Jr. Miss: Click Here

Princess: Click Here

Queen: Click Here